I \

A

August 24, 2014

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Darryl Jeffries 1 196.67
Jimmy Chambers 2 195
George Weekes 3 156.25
Allen Smith 4 140
Hugh Lecky 5 136.25
Anthony Brown  T6 130
Earl Fraser T6 130
Anthony Darby 8 126.67
George Thomas 9 125
Mel LuSane 10 121.67
Harold Gibson ~ T11 113.75
Dan Williamson T11 113.75
Greg Ward 13 107.92
Dave Wynn 14 107.5
Curtis Atkinson  T15 101.67
Tony Jenkins T15 101.67
ARCHITECTS’ TOP GROSS
Blake LeBrew 73
Tony Jenkins 75
Darryl Jeffries 79
Earl Fraser 81
Jimmy Chambers 83
— —

NEWSLETTER

P.O. Box 2002

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS

Volume 1, Issue 1

NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

& N

Earl Fraser (left photo) laps the field at The Architects’.

The weather report prom-
ised a great day for golf but
as we tooled down route 78
toward The Architects’ the
drops on the windshield
told a different story. All
headlights on from ap-
proaching traffic promised
worsening weather ahead.
As it turned out we would
experience on and off rain
throughout the day. Not
enough to consider stop-
ping, but enough to
dampen your clothes and
your game (if you let it).
And, of course, enough to
dictate the dreaded
path only”.

“cart

This was a Shippen Cup
event featuring team best
ball match play (4 ball) and
individual stroke play
against the field. Earl Fra-
ser dominated the event;
winning the stroke play

competition with a sizzling
net 62 and teaming with
George Gresham to win
their 4 ball match. Tony
Jenkins took 2nd place in
stroke play with a net 68.
Darryl Jeffries shot a net
70, good for third. Blake
LeBrew and Avery Hackett
scored T4’s with net 71’s.

Jeffries 2nd place finish was
just enough to hold on to
first place in the overall
Shippen Cup. Jimmy
Chambers scored a T10 in
stroke play and won his 4
ball match with teammate
Avery Hackett. Chambers
performance brought him
to within 2 points of the
overall Cup lead.

Other match play winners
at The Architects’ were the
teams of Maurice Brown/
Blake LeBrew, George

Fraser beats the elements and the field to win at The Architects’

(right photo, left to right) Ron Morton,
Rod LeBrew, George Weekes and Darryl Jeffries prepare to tee off for an important match.

Thomas/Dan  Williamson
and Rod LeBrew/Ron
Morton.

Top grossers at The Archi-
tects were Blake LeBrew
(73), Tony Jenkins (75),
Darryl Jeffries (79), Earl
Fraser (81) and Jimmy
Chambers (83).

The most important event
of the season, the Club
Championship, is coming
up September 6 & 7 (Sat &
Sun) at Galloping Hill.
This event will include
Gross Club Champion,
Net Flight Champion and
Shippen Cup stroke play
competitions.



The Architects’ Match Play Results

LAST FIRST Forward
NAME MNAME T
LeBrew Blake
Brown Maurice

Jenkins Tony
Bethume Derrick

Earl
Gresham George
Anthony
Ali Clarence

Fraser

Brown

Chamber Jimmy
Hackett Awvery

Ward Greg

Lecky Hugh

Frye Walter

Gibson Harold YES

Thomas George
Williams: Dan

Jeffries Darryl
Weekes George
LeBrew Rod
Morton Ronald

H_I

2.8
11.8

7.7
12.3

21.6
2h 1
18.5
286

LR
14.4
13.7
14.2

178
32
18.2
2h

101
16.5
15.6
158

Course
HC
2
10
7
11

18
22
16
2h

13
12
12

16
22
16
22

14
14
14

MATCH TEAM

2 A
2 A
2 B
2 B
1 A
1 A
1 B
1 B
C | A
q A
C | B
1 B
3 A
3 A
3 B
3 B
b A
b A
b B
b B

Match
Result
WIN
WiIN
LOSE
LOSE

Wil
WiIN
LOSE
LOSE

WiIN
Wil
LOSE
LOSE

LOSE
LOSE
Wil
WIN

LOSE
LOSE
WIN
Wil

Match
Ended
381
3&1
381
3&1

B&5
1.4
B&5
1.4

1.4
B&5
1.4
B&5

hi4q
hi4q
hi4q
hi4q

120
120
120
120

Match
Points
10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10



The Architects’ Stroke Play Results (net)

LAST
MNAME

FIRST
NAME

Earl
Tony

Fraser

Jenkins
Jeffries
Hackett

LeBrew

Darryl
Avery
Blake
Weekes George
Morton Ronald
Williams: Dan

Brown
Ward
Chamber Jimmy
LeBrew Rod

Gresham George

Anthony
Greg

Thomas George

Frye Walter
Gibson Harold
Brown Maurice
Lecky Hugh

Bethume Derrick
Al Clarence

HC
INDEX

21.6
7.7
101
14.4
2.8
16.5
159
2h
18.5
13.7
hi
15.6
Z2h.4
18.2
179
32
11.8
14.2
123
286

Forward Course
T HC

19
7
3

13
2

14

14

22

16

12
h

14

22

16

16

YES 22

10

12

11

2h

GOS5

81
75
73
84
73
[iLE
(i}
98
92
0
83
96
104
L
100
107
95
95
97
120

NET

62
6d
70
1
1
74
7h
76
76
78
i
82
82
83
84
8h
8h
(il
(L]
95

RANEK

F e e e e e e e Y
S o UM L R Romom RSN T L L o e

P2
=

Stroke
Points

30

P2
=

[T RN T — B — N — B — R — R — N L |

X I I T o B % o B o B = o B o I X o B £ o I



The Architects’ Gross Hole by Hole

The Architects' 8/23/2014 GROSS

1814 TOT HDCENET

m 1112 13 14 15 s 17

g 0ouT

g

1

HOLE

71

36
40
38
N

PAR

LeBrew, Blake

71

73
75
79
g1

5

ki
70
B
76
71

Jenkins, Tony

Jeffries, Darryl
Fraser, Earl

19

42
43
47
46
47
N

B3
84
i
59
30
82
95
96

B

Chambers, Jimmy
Hackett, Avery

13
14
14
12
16
10
14
1

74
75
/8
76
g5
B2
56
86
76
B3
84
52
g5
85

7

Weekes, George
Morton, Ron

Ward, Greg

47
46
49

Brown, Tony

7
5
8

Brown, Maurice
LeBrew, Rod

97
95
95
99
100
104
107
120

48
50
50
48
51

Bethune, Derrick
Lecky, Hugh

12
P
16
16
2e
2e
25

7
7

Williamson, Dan

Thomas, George
Frye, Walter

55
55
B2

h
G
7

7
B

Gresham, George
Gibson, Harold
Ali, Clarence



The Architects’ Skins & Skills

The Architects' Skins 8/23/2014

18 1M TOT

112 13 14 15 16 17

50UT 10

i

7

1

HOLE

71

il
40
i
a1

PAR

LeBrew, Bl

73
75
74
&1

3

5
b
5
b
b
5
i
5
i
7
i
5
i
B
i
7
5
B

Jenkins, To
Jeffries, Da

42
43
47
46
47
a1

Fraser, Ear

83
84
i
29
0
52
35
96
87
el
98
23
100

Chambers,

Hackett, Av
Weekes, G

Maorton, Rol

Ward, Greg

Brown, Tor

47
46
49
45
50
b0
45
51

Brown, Matl

LeBrew, R

Bethune, D

Lecky, Hug

Williamson

Thomas, G

4

Frye, Walte

Gibson, Ha

B &5 107

5

LOW SCORE"
# OF LOW sC™

$180.00

SKIN FOT

4
$45.00

SEINE WO
$EKIN

WINMNERS
Weekes
Jenkins

$45.00
$135.00



The Architects’ Event Statistics



The Architects’ Event Statistics



2013 Fight A
Net Champlon







