

# THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

August 24, 2014

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

#### SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Darryl Jeffries	1	196.67
Jimmy Chambers	2	195
George Weekes	3	156.25
Allen Smith	4	140
Hugh Lecky	5	136.25
Anthony Brown	T6	130
Earl Fraser	T6	130
Anthony Darby	8	126.67
George Thomas	9	125
Mel LuSane	10	121.67
Harold Gibson	T11	113.75
Dan Williamson	T11	113.75
Greg Ward	13	107.92
Dave Wynn	14	107.5
Curtis Atkinson	T15	101.67
Tony Jenkins	T15	101.67
ARCHITEC'	TS' TOI	P GROSS

#### ARCHITECTS' TOP GROSS

Blake LeBrew	73
Tony Jenkins	75
Darryl Jeffries	79
Earl Fraser	81
Jimmy Chambers	83

### Fraser beats the elements and the field to win at The Architects'



Earl Fraser (left photo) laps the field at The Architects'. (right photo, left to right) Ron Morton, Rod LeBrew, George Weekes and Darryl Jeffries prepare to tee off for an important match.

The weather report promised a great day for golf but as we tooled down route 78 toward The Architects' the drops on the windshield told a different story. All headlights on from approaching traffic promised worsening weather ahead. As it turned out we would experience on and off rain throughout the day. Not enough to consider stopping, but enough to dampen your clothes and your game (if you let it). And, of course, enough to dictate the dreaded "cart path only".

This was a Shippen Cup event featuring team best ball match play (4 ball) and individual stroke play against the field. Earl Fraser dominated the event; winning the stroke play competition with a sizzling net 62 and teaming with George Gresham to win their 4 ball match. Tony Jenkins took 2nd place in stroke play with a net 68. Darryl Jeffries shot a net 70, good for third. Blake LeBrew and Avery Hackett scored T4's with net 71's.

Jeffries 2nd place finish was just enough to hold on to first place in the overall Shippen Cup. Jimmy Chambers scored a T10 in stroke play and won his 4 ball match with teammate Avery Hackett. Chambers performance brought him to within 2 points of the overall Cup lead.

Other match play winners at The Architects' were the teams of Maurice Brown/Blake LeBrew, George

Thomas/Dan Williamson and Rod LeBrew/Ron Morton.

Top grossers at The Architects were Blake LeBrew (73), Tony Jenkins (75), Darryl Jeffries (79), Earl Fraser (81) and Jimmy Chambers (83).

The most important event of the season, the Club Championship, is coming up September 6 & 7 (Sat & Sun) at Galloping Hill. This event will include Gross Club Champion, Net Flight Champion and Shippen Cup stroke play competitions.

# The Architects' Match Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	матсн	TEAM	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points
LeBrew	Blake		2.8	2	2	Α	WIN	3&1	10
Brown	Maurice		11.8	10	2	Α	WIN	3&1	10
Jenkins	Tony		7.7	7	2	В	LOSE	3&1	
Bethume	Derrick		12.3	11	2	В	LOSE	3&1	
Fraser	Earl		21.6	19	1	Α	WIN	6&5	10
Gresham	George		25.4	22	1	Α	WIN	6&5	10
Brown	Anthony		18.5	16	1	В	LOSE	6&5	
Ali	Clarence		28.6	25	1	В	LOSE	6&5	
Chamber	Jimmy		5.9	5	4	Α	WIN	6&5	10
Hackett	Avery		14.4	13	4	Α	WIN	6&5	10
Ward	Greg		13.7	12	4	В	LOSE	6&5	
Lecky	Hugh		14.2	12	4	В	LOSE	6&5	
Frye	Walter		17.9	16	3	Α	LOSE	5&4	
Gibson	Harold	YES	32	22	3	Α	LOSE	5&4	
Thomas	George		18.2	16	3	В	WIN	5&4	10
Williams	Dan		25	22	3	В	WIN	5&4	10
Jeffries	Darryl		10.1	9	5	Α	LOSE	1&0	
Weekes	George		16.5	14	5	Α	LOSE	1&0	
LeBrew	Rod		15.6	14	5	В	WIN	1&0	10
Morton	Ronald		15.9	14	5	В	WIN	1&0	10

# The Architects' Stroke Play Results (net)

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC INDEX	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points
Fraser	Earl	21.6		19	81	62	1	30
Jenkins	Tony	7.7		7	75	68	2	20
Jeffries	Darryl	10.1		9	79	70	3	15
Hackett	Avery	14.4		13	84	71	4	10
LeBrew	Blake	2.8		2	73	71	4	10
Weekes	George	16.5		14	88	74	6	10
Morton	Ronald	15.9		14	89	75	7	10
Williams	Dan	25		22	98	76	8	10
Brown	Anthony	18.5		16	92	76	8	10
Ward	Greg	13.7		12	90	78	10	7.5
Chamber	Jimmy	5.9		5	83	78	10	7.5
LeBrew	Rod	15.6		14	96	82	12	5
Gresham	George	25.4		22	104	82	12	5
Thomas	George	18.2		16	99	83	14	5
Frye	Walter	17.9		16	100	84	15	5
Gibson	Harold	32	YES	22	107	85	16	5
Brown	Maurice	11.8		10	95	85	16	5
Lecky	Hugh	14.2		12	98	86	18	5
Bethume	Derrick	12.3		11	97	86	18	5
Ali	Clarence	28.6		25	120	95	20	5

# The Architects' Gross Hole by Hole

					The	Arc	hite	cts'	8/2	23/2	014	GR	oss										
HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOT	HDCF	NET
PAR	5	3	5	4	4	3	4	3	4	35	4	5	3	5	4	4	4	3	4	36	71		0
LeBrew, Blake	5	3	5	4	4	2	3	3	4	33	4	7	3	5	4	4	5	4	4	40	73	2	71
Jenkins, Tony	6	4	6	4	4	2	3	3	5	37	4	4	4	4	6	6	3	4	3	38	75	7	68
Jeffries, Darryl	5	4	5	4	5	3	4	4	4	38	5	5	4	6	5	4	4	4	4	41	79	9	70
Fraser, Earl	5	3	5	5	5	3	5	3	5	39	7	6	3	6	5	5	4	3	3	42	81	19	62
Chambers, Jimmy	6	4	5	4	5	3	4	3	6	40	4	6	4	5	5	6	5	4	4	43	83	5	78
Hackett, Avery	5	3	5	5	4	4	4	3	4	37	4	5	3	6	5	5	8	6	5	47	84	13	71
Weekes, George	7	4	5	5	5	4	4	4	4	42	3	5	4	6	7	6	5	5	5	46	88	14	74
Morton, Ron	5	4	7	4	4	3	5	5	5	42	7	5	4	5	6	4	8	4	4	47	89	14	75
Ward, Greg	7	6	7	6	6	3	5	5	4	49	5	5	3	5	5	5	4	4	5	41	90	12	78
Brown, Tony	7	5	5	5	6	4	4	4	5	45	5	6	5	6	6	5	6	4	4	47	92	16	76
Brown, Maurice	7	7	5	5	7	5	5	4	4	49	6	6	4	5	5	6	5	3	6	46	95	10	85
LeBrew, Rod	5	5	7	6	8	3	4	4	5	47	4	6	5	7	4	5	8	5	5	49	96	14	82
Bethune, Derrick	8	4	6	5	6	4	5	4	- 7	49	4	5	5	6	5	6	6	5	6	48	97	11	86
Lecky, Hugh	6	6	7	6	5	5	5	3	5	48	5	5	4	7	8	5	6	5	5	50	98	12	86
Williamson, Dan	7	6	8	7	4	4	4	3	5	48	7	7	4	5	6	5	6	5	5	50	98	22	76
Thomas, George	7	4	8	5	8	3	6	4	6	51	6	8	4	6	4	6	5	4	5	48	99	16	83
Frye, Walter	5	4	8	7	6	3	7	4	5	49	6	8	6	5	6	6	6	4	4	51	100	16	84
Gresham, George	7	4	6	6	7	4	5	4	6	49	5	7	6	8	7	8	5	4	5	55	104	22	82
Gibson, Harold	6	6	7	7	6	4	6	4	6	52	5	7	5	6	7	8	6	5	6	55	107	22	85
Ali, Clarence	8	5	8	8	7	6	6	3	7	58	8	7	6	9	8	6	6	5	7	62	120	25	95

## The Architects' Skins & Skills

						The	e Arc	hite	cts'	Skin	s 8/2	23/2	014								
HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8		OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	N	TOT
PAR	5	3	5	4	4	3	4	3	4	35	4	5	3	5	4	4	4	3	4	36	71
LeBrew, Bla	5	3	5	4	4	2	3	3	4	33	4	7	3	5	4	4	5	4	4	40	73
Jenkins, To	6	4	6	4	4	2	3	3	5	37	4	4	4	4	6	6	3	4	3	38	75
Jeffries, Da	5	4	5	4	5	3	4	4	4	38	5	5	4	6	5	4	4	4	4	41	79
Fraser, Ear	5	3	5	5	5	3	5	3	5	39	7	6	3	6	5	5	4	3	3	42	81
Chambers,	6	4	5	4	5	3	4	3	6	40	4	6	4	5	5	6	5	4	4	43	83
Hackett, Av	5	3	5	5	4	4	4	3	4	37	4	5	3	6	5	5	8	6	5	47	84
Weekes, G	7	4	5	5	5	4	4	4	4	42	3	5	4	6	7	6	5	5	5	46	88
Morton, Roi	5	4	7	4	4	3	5	5	5	42	7	5	4	5	6	4	8	4	4	47	89
Ward, Greç	7	6	7	6	6	3	5	5	4	49	5	5	3	5	5	5	4	4	5	41	90
Brown, Ton	7	5	5	5	6	4	4	4	5	45	5	6	5	6	6	5	6	4	4	47	92
Brown, Mai	7	7	5	5	7	5	5	4	4	49	6	6	4	5	5	6	5	3	6	46	95
LeBrew, Ro	5	5	7	6	8	3	4	4	5	47	4	6	5	7	4	5	8	5	5	49	96
Bethune, D	8	4	6	5	6	4	5	4	- 7	49	4	5	5	6	5	6	6	5	6	48	97
Lecky, Hug	6	6	7	6	5	5	5	3	5	48	5	5	4	7	8	5	6	5	5	50	98
Williamson	7	6	8	7	4	4	4	3	5	48	7	7	4	5	6	5	6	5	5	50	98
Thomas, G	7	4	8	5	8	3	6	4	6	51	6	8	4	6	4	6	5	4	5	48	99
Frye, Walte	5	4	8	7	6	3	7	4	5	49	6	8	6	5	6	6	6	4	4	51	100
Gibson, Ha	6	6	7	7	6	4	6	4	6	52	5	7	5	6	7	8	6	5	6	55	107
LOW SCORE	_	3	5 8	4 5	4 5	2	3	3 7	4		3 1	4	3 4	4	4	4 3	3	3	3		
# OF LOW SC	7	j	ŏ	5	5	2	2	-/	6		- 1	1	4	- 1	j	j	- 1	2	2		
SKIN POT	\$180	nn																			
SKINS WON	4																				
\$/SKIN	\$45.	.00																			
WINNERS																					
Weekes	\$45.	.00																			
Jenkins	\$135	.00																			

## The Architects' Event Statistics

## The Architects' Event Statistics





